BB'S IRISH TRADITIONAL TUNE LIBRARY
CCE SESSION TUNES Volumes 1, 2, 3
sorted by tune type

HORNPIPES / FLINGS

BELFAST H'PIPE D 253004
BOYS OF BLUEHILL H'PIPE D 251012
CORK H'PIPE H'PIPE D 251023
CRONIN'S H'PIPE H'PIPE G 251025
DERRY H'PIPE H'PIPE D 253022
FAIRY QUEEN H'PIPE D 253028
GALWAY H'PIPE D 253036
GOOD-NATURED MAN H'PIPE G 253040
GREEN GROW THE RUSHES FLING G 253042
HIGH ROAD TO LINTON FLING A 253043
HOME RULER H'PIPE D 251040
KEEL ROW FLING H'PIPE G 253057
KIT O'MAHONY'S H'PIPE H'PIPE G 253061
KITTY'S WEDDING H'PIPE D 251054
LIVERPOOL HORNPIPE H'PIPE D 252053
LUCY FARR'S BARN DANCE H'PIPE G 252056
MURPHY'S HORNPIPE H'PIPE G 252064
O'CALLAGHAN'S H'PIPE G 252068
OFF TO CALIFORNIA H'PIPE G 252069
PLAINS OF BOYLE H'PIPE D 252075
RIGHTS OF MAN H'PIPE Em 252077
SOME SAY THE DEVIL IS DEAD H'PIPE G 252083
SONNY MURRAY'S H'PIPE D 251100
STACK OF BARLEY H'PIPE G 252084
JIGS - SLIP JIGS

BANKS OF LOUGH GOWNA JIG Am+ 253003
BATTERING RAM JIG G 252001
BEHIND THE HAYSTACK JIG D 252002
BILL COLLINS' JIG D 252003
BLACKTHORN STICK JIG G 253007
BLARNEY PILGRIM JIG Dmix 251010
BOYS OF THE TOWN JIG G 252004
BRIAN BORU'S MARCH JIG Am 252005
BRIDE'S FAVORITE JIG G 253012
BUSH ON THE HILL JIG G 252007
CAILLEACH an t-AIRGID JIG Dmix 253013
CARRAROE JIG JIG D 251016
CHRISTY BARRY'S #1 JIG G 252010
CHRISTY BARRY'S #2 JIG G 252011
CLIFFS OF MOHER JIG Ador 251017
CLUB CEILI JIG G 251018
CLUB CEILI JIG G 253018
COBBLER JIG D 252013
CONNAUGHTMAN'S RAMBLES JIG D 251021
CONTENTMENT IS WEALTH JIG Em 253019




COOK IN THE KITCHEN JIG
DROPS OF BRANDY SNIG
DUSTY WINDOWSILL JIG
EAVESDROPPER JIG
EDDIE MOLONEY'S JIG
FATHER KELLY'S JIG
FATHER O'FLYNN JIG
FLOWERS OF THE BURREN JIG
FOXHUNT SNIG
FROST IS ALL OVER JIG
GARRETT BARRY'S JIG
GEESE IN THE BOG JIG
GILLAN'S APPLES JIG
GOING TO THE WELL FOR WATER JIG
GOLD RING JIG
HASTE TO THE WEDDING JIG
HAUNTED HOUSE JIG
HEALTH TO THE LADIES JIG
HOLE IN THE HEDGE JIG
HUMORS OF DRINAGH JIG
HUMORS OF ENNISTYMON JIG
HUMOURS OF GLENDART JIG
| BURIED MY WIFE AND DANCED ON HER GRAVE JIG
I WILL IF | CAN JIG
JACKSON'S MORNING BREEZE JIG
JERRY'S BEAVER HAT JIG
JIM WARD'S JIG JIG
JIM WARD'S JIG JIG
JOE COOLEY'S JIG JIG
JULIA CLIFFORD'S FAVORITE JIG
KERRY JIG JIG
KESH JIG JIG
KID ON THE MOUNTAIN SNIG
KILFENORA #1 JIG
KILFENORA #2 JIG
KILLAVIL JIG (Kilavil) JIG
KILMOVEE JIG
KINNEGAD SLASHERS JIG
LAD O'BEIRNE'S JIG
LANGSTROM'S PONY JIG
LARK IN THE MORNING JIG
LEG OF THE DUCK JIG
LEITRIM FANCY JIG
LILTING BANSHEE JIG
LILTING FISHERMAN JIG
LONG NOTE JIG
LUCK PENNY JIG
LURGADAN JIG JIG
MACHO (MAHO) SNAPS JIG
MAID IN THE MEADOW JIG
MAID ON THE GREEN JIG
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251022
252020
251029
251031
253027
253031
253032
252022
252023
251034
252025
251035
252026
252027
253039
251038
251039
252031
252032
252034
251041
251042
253045
253046
252036
251044
251045
253050
251047
253055
252044
251050
251051
252045
252046
251052
252048
253060
252051
251056
251057
253065
251058
251059
252052
251062
252055
253070
253071
252057
251065



MICHAEL HYNES' JIG
MIST-COVERED MOUNTAIN JIG
MORNING LARK JIG
MORRISON'S JIG
MUG OF BROWN ALE JIG
MUNSTER BUTTERMILK JIG

MY DARLING ASLEEP JIG
OLD KILFENORA JIG
OLD KILFENORA JIG JIG
OUT ON THE OCEAN JIG
PADDY CLANCY'S JIG
PADDY TAYLOR'S JIG
PADDY'S RETURN JIG
PAY THE RECKONING JIG
PIPE ON THE HOB 1 JIG
PIPE ON THE HOB 2 JIG
QUEEN OF THE FAIR JIG
RAMBLER JIG
RAMBLING PITCHFORK JIG
ROSE IN THE HEATHER JIG
RYAN'S SLIP JIG SNIG
SACKOW'S JIG JIG
SADDLE THE PONY JIG
SCOTSMAN OVER THE BORDER JIG
SHANDON BELLS JIG
SHIP IN FULL SAIL JIG
SIXPENNY MONEY JIG
STRIKE THE GAY HARP JIG
TAR ROAD TO SLIGO JIG
TELL HER I AM JIG
TOBIN'S FAVOURITE JIG
TOM BILLY'S JIG
TOMMY MULHAIRE'S JIG
TONGS BY THE FIRE JIG
TONRA'S JIG
TRIP TO ATHLONE JIG
WANDERING MINSTREL JIG
WHEN SICK IS IT TEA YOU WANT? JIG
WILLIE COLEMAN'S JIG
MISCELLANEOUS

BELLTABLE WALTZ WALTZ
CLARE DRAGOONS MARCH
FANNY POWER AIR 3/4
IF THERE WEREN'T ANY WOMEN B.DANCE
JOHN DOHERTY'S MAZURKA MAZURKA
NATION ONCE AGAIN MARCH
SHOE THE DONKEY WALTZ
SI BEAG SI MOR AIR 3/4
SONNY'S MAZURKA WALTZ
TABHAIR DOM DO LAMH WALTZ
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252063
253075
251071
251072
253079
253081
251075
252071
253086
251077
253088
253089
252104
251079
252073
252074
251081
252076
251082
251085
252078
251086
251087
253095
253096
251094
251098
252087
252091
252093
251106
251107
253101
252098
251108
251111

251114
252102
252103

251008
253017
253029
253047
251048
253083
251096
253097
251101
251103



VINCENT CAMPBELL'S MAZURKA

POLKAS

ARMAGH POLKA

BALLYDESMOND POLKA #1

BALLYDESMOND POLKA #2

BALLYDESMOND POLKA #3

BILL SULLIVAN'S

BRITCHES FULL OF STITCHES

DENIS MURPHY'S POLKA

GURTEEN CROSS

JOHN EGAN'S POLKA

JOHN WALSH'S POLKA

JOHNNY I DO MISS YOU

KNOCKNABOUL

LEITRIM POLKA

LITTLE DIAMOND

MAGGIE IN THE WOOD

MAIDS OF ARDAGH

MCKEOWN'S POLKA

MEMORIES OF BALLYMOTE

MURROE POLKA

PEG RYAN'S POLKA

SCARTAGLEN

SIEGE OF ENNIS

SWEENEY'S POLKA

TERRY TEAHAN'S POLKA

TOP OF THE MAOL

TRIPPING TO THE WELL

TULLA POLKAS

WAVES OF TORY

REELS

ANDERSON'S

AUSTIN TIERNEY'S

BANK OF IRELAND

BANSHEE REEL

BIRD IN THE BUSH

BLACKBERRY BLOSSOM

BOYNE HUNT

BOYS OF '45

BOYS OF BALLINAHINCH

BOYS OF BALLISODARE

BOYS OF MALIN

BUCKS OF ORANMORE

CAMERONIAN

CASTLE KELLY

CHARLIE HARRIS' REEL

CHICAGO REEL

CHRISTMAS EVE

CLOUGHER

MAZURKA

POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA
POLKA

REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
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Ador

Ador

251113

251002
251003
251004
251005
253005
251013
251026
252029
252041
252042
253054
253062
253066
251060
251063
251066
253072
252062
251074
251080
253094
253098
251102
252094
253102
253103
253104
252101

251001
253002
251006
251007
251009
253006
251011
253008
253009
253010
253011
252006
251015
252008
253015
252009
253016
252012



COLLEGE GROVES

COME WEST ALONG THE ROAD

CONCERTINA REEL

CONNEMARA STOCKINGS

CREGG'S PIPES

CRONIN'S

CROWLEY'S #1

CROWLEY'S #2

CUP OF TEA

DEVANEY'S GOAT

DICK GOSSIP'S

DICKY SHERLOCK'S

DONEGAL REEL

DOON REEL

DROWSY MAGGIE

DUKE OF LEINSTER

EARL'S CHAIR

FARRELL O GARA

FATHER KELLY'S #1

FERMOY LASSES

FLOGGING REEL

FOXHUNTER'S

FRED FINN'S

GALTEE RANGERS

GALWAY RAMBLER

GEORGE WHITE'S FAVORITE

GLASS OF BEER

GRAVEL WALK

GREEN FIELDS OF AMERICA

GREEN MOUNTAIN

HARE'S PAW

HOLLY BUSH

HUMORS OF BALLYCONNELL

HUNTER'S HOUSE

IRISH GIRL

JACKIE COLEMAN'S #1

JENNY PICKING COCKLES

JENNY'S CHICKENS

JENNY'S WEDDING

JIM DONOGHUE'S

JIM McCORMICK'S (Dublin Reel)

JOE BANE'S REEL

JOE COOLEY'S

JOHN BRENNAN'S REEL

KERRY REEL

KILLAVAL REEL

KILMALEY

KITTY'S GONE A-MILKING

LAD O'BEIRNE'S

LADY ANN MONTGOMERY

LADY ON THE ISLAND

REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL

Dmix
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252014
251019
251020
252015
251024
252016
253020
253021
252017
253023
253024
253025
252019
253026
251028
252021
251030
253030
251032
253033
253034
251033
253035
252024
253037
253038
251036
253041
252028
251037
252030
253044
252033
252035
253048
251043
252037
252038
252039
253049
252040
253051
251046
253052
251049
253059
251053
252049
252050
251055
253063



LAST NIGHT'S FUN

LIMESTONE ROCK

LITTLE BAG OF SPUDS

LONDON LASSES

LONGFORD COLLECTOR

LUCY CAMPBELL'S

MAID BEHIND THE BAR

MAID OF MOUNT KISCO

MARTIN WYNNE'S #1

MARTIN WYNNE'S #2

MARTIN WYNNE'S #3

MAUDE MILLAR

MERRY BLACKSMITH

MISS McLEOD'S

MISS MONAGHAN

MORNING STAR

MOSSY BANKS

MOUNTAIN ROAD

MOUNTAIN TOP

MULQUEEN'S

MUSIC IN THE GLEN

MY LOVE IS IN AMERICA

NEW COPPERPLATE

NEW POLICEMAN (Belles of Tipperary)

O'ROURKE'S REEL

OLD BLACKTHORN

OLD COPPERPLATE

OTTER'S HOLT

OVER THE MOOR TO MAGGIE

PEELER'S JACKET

PIGEON ON THE GATE

RATTIGAN'S

RED HAIRED LASS

ROAD TO GARRISON

ROARING MARY

SAILOR ON THE ROCK

SAILOR'S BONNET

SAILOR'S BONNET

SAINT ANNE'S REEL

SALAMANCA REEL

SALLY GARDENS

SHANNON BREEZE

SHASKEEN

SHEEHAN'S

SHIPS ARE SAILING

SILVER SPEAR

SKYLARK

SLIGO MAID

SPORTING PADDY

STONE OF DESTINY

SUNNY BANKS

REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
REEL
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253064
253067
253068
251061
252054
253069
251064
252058
252059
252060
252061
251067
251068
251069
251070
253076
253077
251073
253078
253080
253082
252065
252066
252067
253084
253085
252070
253087
251078
252072
253090
253092
251083
253093
251084
252079
251088
252080
251089
251090
251091
251092
252081
251093
251095
251097
251099
252082
253099
252086
252088



SWALLOW TAIL REEL
SWINGING ON THE GATE REEL
TARBOLTON REEL
TEETOTALLER REEL
TIE THE BONNET REEL
TIM MALONEY'S REEL
TINKER'S DAUGHTER REEL
TOM WARD'S DOWNFALL REEL
TOMMY PEOPLES' REEL (Mooney's) REEL
TOSS THE FEATHERS 1 REEL
TOSS THE FEATHERS 2 REEL
TRAVER'S REEL
TRIP TO DURROW REEL
TULLA REEL REEL
VIRGINIA REEL REEL
WIND THAT SHAKES THE BARLEY REEL
WISE MAID REEL
WOMAN OF THE HOUSE REEL
DROPS OF BRANDY SNIG
SLIDES

BROSNA SLIDE SLIDE
CAT RAMBLES TO THE CHILD'S SAUCEPAN SLIDE
DENIS MURPHY'S SLIDE SLIDE
DINGLE REGATTA SLIDE
JOHN JOE'S SLIDE
JOHNNY MICKEY'S SLIDE SLIDE
KATHLEEN HEHIR'S SLIDE
KILFENORA SLIDE SLIDE
MERRILY KISS THE QUAKER SLIDE
MICHO RUSSELL'S SLIDE
O'KEEFFE'S SLIDE SLIDE
PRIEST (THE) SLIDE
STAR ABOVE THE GARTER SLIDE
WEAVERS SLIDE
BELLTABLE WALTZ WALTZ
SHOE THE DONKEY WALTZ
SONNY'S MAZURKA WALTZ
TABHAIR DOM DO LAMH WALTZ
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252089
252090
252092
251104
253100
251105
252095
252096
252097
251109
251110
252099
252100
251112
253105
252047
251115
251116
252020

251014
253014
251027
252018
253053
252043
253056
253058
253073
253074
251076
253091
252085
253001
251008
251096
251101
251103



