

<b>BB'S IRISH TRADITIONAL TUNE LIBRARY</b>			
<b>CCE SESSION TUNES Volumes 1, 2, 3</b>			
<b>sorted by tune type</b>			
<b>HORNPIPES / FLINGS</b>			
BELFAST	H'PIPE	D	253004
BOYS OF BLUEHILL	H'PIPE	D	251012
CORK H'PIPE	H'PIPE	D	251023
CRONIN'S H'PIPE	H'PIPE	G	251025
DERRY H'PIPE	H'PIPE	D	253022
FAIRY QUEEN	H'PIPE	D	253028
GALWAY	H'PIPE	D	253036
GOOD-NATURED MAN	H'PIPE	G	253040
GREEN GROW THE RUSHES	FLING	G	253042
HIGH ROAD TO LINTON	FLING	A	253043
HOME RULER	H'PIPE	D	251040
KEEL ROW FLING	H'PIPE	G	253057
KIT O'MAHONY'S H'PIPE	H'PIPE	G	253061
KITTY'S WEDDING	H'PIPE	D	251054
LIVERPOOL HORNPIPE	H'PIPE	D	252053
LUCY FARR'S BARN DANCE	H'PIPE	G	252056
MURPHY'S HORNPIPE	H'PIPE	G	252064
O'CALLAGHAN'S	H'PIPE	G	252068
OFF TO CALIFORNIA	H'PIPE	G	252069
PLAINS OF BOYLE	H'PIPE	D	252075
RIGHTS OF MAN	H'PIPE	Em	252077
SOME SAY THE DEVIL IS DEAD	H'PIPE	G	252083
SONNY MURRAY'S	H'PIPE	D	251100
STACK OF BARLEY	H'PIPE	G	252084
<b>JIGS - SLIP JIGS</b>			
BANKS OF LOUGH GOWNA	JIG	Am+	253003
BATTERING RAM	JIG	G	252001
BEHIND THE HAYSTACK	JIG	D	252002
BILL COLLINS'	JIG	D	252003
BLACKTHORN STICK	JIG	G	253007
BLARNEY PILGRIM	JIG	Dmix	251010
BOYS OF THE TOWN	JIG	G	252004
BRIAN BORU'S MARCH	JIG	Am	252005
BRIDE'S FAVORITE	JIG	G	253012
BUSH ON THE HILL	JIG	G	252007
CAILLEACH an t-AIRGID	JIG	Dmix	253013
CARRAROE JIG	JIG	D	251016
CHRISTY BARRY'S #1	JIG	G	252010
CHRISTY BARRY'S #2	JIG	G	252011
CLIFFS OF MOHER	JIG	Ador	251017
CLUB CEILI	JIG	G	251018
CLUB CEILI	JIG	G	253018
COBBLER	JIG	D	252013
CONNAUGHTMAN'S RAMBLES	JIG	D	251021
CONTENTMENT IS WEALTH	JIG	Em	253019

COOK IN THE KITCHEN	JIG	G	251022
DROPS OF BRANDY	S/JIG	G	252020
DUSTY WINDOWSILL	JIG	Ador	251029
EAVESDROPPER	JIG	G	251031
EDDIE MOLONEY'S	JIG	D	253027
FATHER KELLY'S	JIG	G	253031
FATHER O'FLYNN	JIG	D	253032
FLOWERS OF THE BURREN	JIG	G	252022
FOXHUNT	S/JIG	D	252023
FROST IS ALL OVER	JIG	D	251034
GARRETT BARRY'S	JIG	Dmix	252025
GEESE IN THE BOG	JIG	Am	251035
GILLAN'S APPLES	JIG	G	252026
GOING TO THE WELL FOR WATER	JIG	D	252027
GOLD RING	JIG	D	253039
HASTE TO THE WEDDING	JIG	D	251038
HAUNTED HOUSE	JIG	G	251039
HEALTH TO THE LADIES	JIG	A	252031
HOLE IN THE HEDGE	JIG	C	252032
HUMORS OF DRINAGH	JIG	D	252034
HUMORS OF ENNISTYMON	JIG	G	251041
HUMOURS OF GLENDART	JIG	D	251042
I BURIED MY WIFE AND DANCED ON HER GRAVE	JIG	D	253045
I WILL IF I CAN	JIG	G	253046
JACKSON'S MORNING BREEZE	JIG	D	252036
JERRY'S BEAVER HAT	JIG	D	251044
JIM WARD'S JIG	JIG	G	251045
JIM WARD'S JIG	JIG	G	253050
JOE COOLEY'S JIG	JIG	D	251047
JULIA CLIFFORD'S FAVORITE	JIG	D	253055
KERRY JIG	JIG	G	252044
KESH JIG	JIG	G	251050
KID ON THE MOUNTAIN	S/JIG	Em	251051
KILFENORA #1	JIG	D	252045
KILFENORA #2	JIG	D	252046
KILLAVIL JIG (Kilavil)	JIG	Em	251052
KILMOVEE	JIG	G	252048
KINNEGAD SLASHERS	JIG	D	253060
LAD O'BEIRNE'S	JIG	D	252051
LANGSTROM'S PONY	JIG	A	251056
LARK IN THE MORNING	JIG	D	251057
LEG OF THE DUCK	JIG	G	253065
LEITRIM FANCY	JIG	Em	251058
LILTING BANSHEE	JIG	Am	251059
LILTING FISHERMAN	JIG	G	252052
LONG NOTE	JIG	Dmix	251062
LUCK PENNY	JIG	G	252055
LURGADAN JIG	JIG	D	253070
MACHO (MAHO) SNAPS	JIG	G	253071
MAID IN THE MEADOW	JIG	G	252057
MAID ON THE GREEN	JIG	G	251065

MICHAEL HYNES'	JIG	Dmix	252063
MIST-COVERED MOUNTAIN	JIG	Am	253075
MORNING LARK	JIG	D	251071
MORRISON'S	JIG	Em	251072
MUG OF BROWN ALE	JIG	Am	253079
MUNSTER BUTTERMILK	JIG	G	253081
MY DARLING ASLEEP	JIG	D	251075
OLD KILFENORA	JIG	G	252071
OLD KILFENORA JIG	JIG	G	253086
OUT ON THE OCEAN	JIG	G	251077
PADDY CLANCY'S	JIG	D	253088
PADDY TAYLOR'S	JIG	D	253089
PADDY'S RETURN	JIG	D	252104
PAY THE RECKONING	JIG	G	251079
PIPE ON THE HOB 1	JIG	Dmix	252073
PIPE ON THE HOB 2	JIG	Ador	252074
QUEEN OF THE FAIR	JIG	D	251081
RAMBLER	JIG	A	252076
RAMBLING PITCHFORK	JIG	D	251082
ROSE IN THE HEATHER	JIG	D	251085
RYAN'S SLIP JIG	S/JIG	D	252078
SACKOW'S JIG	JIG	D	251086
SADDLE THE PONY	JIG	G	251087
SCOTSMAN OVER THE BORDER	JIG	D	253095
SHANDON BELLS	JIG	D	253096
SHIP IN FULL SAIL	JIG	G	251094
SIXPENNY MONEY	JIG	D	251098
STRIKE THE GAY HARP	JIG	D	252087
TAR ROAD TO SLIGO	JIG	D	252091
TELL HER I AM	JIG	G	252093
TOBIN'S FAVOURITE	JIG	D	251106
TOM BILLY'S	JIG	Am	251107
TOMMY MULHAIRE'S	JIG	G	253101
TONGS BY THE FIRE	JIG	G	252098
TONRA'S	JIG	D	251108
TRIP TO ATHLONE	JIG	D	251111
WANDERING MINSTREL	JIG	D	251114
WHEN SICK IS IT TEA YOU WANT?	JIG	D	252102
WILLIE COLEMAN'S	JIG	G	252103
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>			
BELLTABLE WALTZ	WALTZ	D	251008
CLARE DRAGOONS	MARCH	D	253017
FANNY POWER	AIR 3/4	G	253029
IF THERE WEREN'T ANY WOMEN	B.DANCE	A	253047
JOHN DOHERTY'S MAZURKA	MAZURKA	D	251048
NATION ONCE AGAIN	MARCH	D	253083
SHOE THE DONKEY	WALTZ	G	251096
SI BEAG SI MOR	AIR 3/4	D	253097
SONNY'S MAZURKA	WALTZ	D	251101
TABHAIR DOM DO LAMH	WALTZ	G	251103

VINCENT CAMPBELL'S MAZURKA	MAZURKA	G	251113
<b>POLKAS</b>			
ARMAGH POLKA	POLKA	D	251002
BALLYDESMOND POLKA #1	POLKA	Am	251003
BALLYDESMOND POLKA #2	POLKA	Am	251004
BALLYDESMOND POLKA #3	POLKA	G	251005
BILL SULLIVAN'S	POLKA	A	253005
BRITCHES FULL OF STITCHES	POLKA	G	251013
DENIS MURPHY'S POLKA	POLKA	D	251026
GURTEEN CROSS	POLKA	G	252029
JOHN EGAN'S POLKA	POLKA	D	252041
JOHN WALSH'S POLKA	POLKA	G	252042
JOHNNY I DO MISS YOU	POLKA	D	253054
KNOCKNABOUL	POLKA	G	253062
LEITRIM POLKA	POLKA	D	253066
LITTLE DIAMOND	POLKA	D	251060
MAGGIE IN THE WOOD	POLKA	G	251063
MAIDS OF ARDAGH	POLKA	D	251066
MCKEOWN'S POLKA	POLKA	D	253072
MEMORIES OF BALLYMOTE	POLKA	G	252062
MURROE POLKA	POLKA	G	251074
PEG RYAN'S POLKA	POLKA	D	251080
SCARTAGLEN	POLKA	G	253094
SIEGE OF ENNIS	POLKA	D	253098
SWEENEY'S POLKA	POLKA	A	251102
TERRY TEAHAN'S POLKA	POLKA	G	252094
TOP OF THE MAOL	POLKA	Am	253102
TRIPPING TO THE WELL	POLKA	G	253103
TULLA POLKAS	POLKA	G	253104
WAVES OF TORY	POLKA	D	252101
<b>REELS</b>			
ANDERSON'S	REEL	D	251001
AUSTIN TIERNEY'S	REEL	D	253002
BANK OF IRELAND	REEL	Dmix	251006
BANSHEE REEL	REEL	G	251007
BIRD IN THE BUSH	REEL	G	251009
BLACKBERRY BLOSSOM	REEL	Am	253006
BOYNE HUNT	REEL	D	251011
BOYS OF '45	REEL	G	253008
BOYS OF BALLINAHINCH	REEL	D	253009
BOYS OF BALLISODARE	REEL	G	253010
BOYS OF MALIN	REEL	A	253011
BUCKS OF ORANMORE	REEL	D	252006
CAMERONIAN	REEL	D	251015
CASTLE KELLY	REEL	Ador	252008
CHARLIE HARRIS' REEL	REEL	D	253015
CHICAGO REEL	REEL	Ador	252009
CHRISTMAS EVE	REEL	G	253016
CLOUGHER	REEL	D	252012

COLLEGE GROVES	REEL	Dmix	252014
COME WEST ALONG THE ROAD	REEL	G	251019
CONCERTINA REEL	REEL	D	251020
CONNEMARA STOCKINGS	REEL	G	252015
CREGG'S PIPES	REEL	G	251024
CRONIN'S	REEL	D	252016
CROWLEY'S #1	REEL	D	253020
CROWLEY'S #2	REEL	D	253021
CUP OF TEA	REEL	D	252017
DEVANEY'S GOAT	REEL	D	253023
DICK GOSSIP'S	REEL	D	253024
DICKY SHERLOCK'S	REEL	D	253025
DONEGAL REEL	REEL	D	252019
DOON REEL	REEL	D	253026
DROWSY MAGGIE	REEL	Em	251028
DUKE OF LEINSTER	REEL	G	252021
EARL'S CHAIR	REEL	D	251030
FARRELL O GARA	REEL	D	253030
FATHER KELLY'S #1	REEL	G	251032
FERMOY LASSES	REEL	G	253033
FLOGGING REEL	REEL	G	253034
FOXHUNTER'S	REEL	G	251033
FRED FINN'S	REEL	D	253035
GALTEE RANGERS	REEL	D	252024
GALWAY RAMBLER	REEL	G	253037
GEORGE WHITE'S FAVORITE	REEL	G	253038
GLASS OF BEER	REEL	Bm	251036
GRAVEL WALK	REEL	Am	253041
GREEN FIELDS OF AMERICA	REEL	Ador	252028
GREEN MOUNTAIN	REEL	D	251037
HARE'S PAW	REEL	G	252030
HOLLY BUSH	REEL	D	253044
HUMORS OF BALLYCONNELL	REEL	D	252033
HUNTER'S HOUSE	REEL	G	252035
IRISH GIRL	REEL	D	253048
JACKIE COLEMAN'S #1	REEL	D	251043
JENNY PICKING COCKLES	REEL	D	252037
JENNY'S CHICKENS	REEL	A	252038
JENNY'S WEDDING	REEL	D	252039
JIM DONOGHUE'S	REEL	D	253049
JIM McCORMICK'S (Dublin Reel)	REEL	G	252040
JOE BANE'S REEL	REEL	Am	253051
JOE COOLEY'S	REEL	Em	251046
JOHN BRENNAN'S REEL	REEL	D	253052
KERRY REEL	REEL	Em	251049
KILLAVAL REEL	REEL	D	253059
KILMALEY	REEL	G	251053
KITTY'S GONE A-MILKING	REEL	G	252049
LAD O'BEIRNE'S	REEL	G	252050
LADY ANN MONTGOMERY	REEL	D	251055
LADY ON THE ISLAND	REEL	D	253063

LAST NIGHT'S FUN	REEL	D	253064
LIMESTONE ROCK	REEL	G	253067
LITTLE BAG OF SPUDS	REEL	G	253068
LONDON LASSES	REEL	G	251061
LONGFORD COLLECTOR	REEL	G	252054
LUCY CAMPBELL'S	REEL	D	253069
MAID BEHIND THE BAR	REEL	D	251064
MAID OF MOUNT KISCO	REEL	Ador	252058
MARTIN WYNNE'S #1	REEL	D	252059
MARTIN WYNNE'S #2	REEL	Bm	252060
MARTIN WYNNE'S #3	REEL	G	252061
MAUDE MILLAR	REEL	Em	251067
MERRY BLACKSMITH	REEL	D	251068
MISS McLEOD'S	REEL	G	251069
MISS MONAGHAN	REEL	D	251070
MORNING STAR	REEL	G	253076
MOSSY BANKS	REEL	G	253077
MOUNTAIN ROAD	REEL	D	251073
MOUNTAIN TOP	REEL	G	253078
MULQUEEN'S	REEL	D	253080
MUSIC IN THE GLEN	REEL	G	253082
MY LOVE IS IN AMERICA	REEL	Dmix	252065
NEW COPPERPLATE	REEL	G	252066
NEW POLICEMAN (Belles of Tipperary)	REEL	D	252067
O'ROURKE'S REEL	REEL	D	253084
OLD BLACKTHORN	REEL	D	253085
OLD COPPERPLATE	REEL	Am	252070
OTTER'S HOLT	REEL	Bm	253087
OVER THE MOOR TO MAGGIE	REEL	G	251078
PEELER'S JACKET	REEL	G	252072
PIGEON ON THE GATE	REEL	Em	253090
RATTIGAN'S	REEL	G	253092
RED HAIRE LASS	REEL	G	251083
ROAD TO GARRISON	REEL	D	253093
ROARING MARY	REEL	D	251084
SAILOR ON THE ROCK	REEL	D	252079
SAILOR'S BONNET	REEL	D	251088
SAILOR'S BONNET	REEL	D	252080
SAINT ANNE'S REEL	REEL	D	251089
SALAMANCA REEL	REEL	D	251090
SALLY GARDENS	REEL	G	251091
SHANNON BREEZE	REEL	D	251092
SHASKEEN	REEL	G	252081
SHEEHAN'S	REEL	G	251093
SHIPS ARE SAILING	REEL	Em	251095
SILVER SPEAR	REEL	D	251097
SKYLARK	REEL	D	251099
SLIGO MAID	REEL	Ador	252082
SPORTING PADDY	REEL	Am	253099
STONE OF DESTINY	REEL	G	252086
SUNNY BANKS	REEL	D	252088

SWALLOW TAIL	REEL	Ador	252089
SWINGING ON THE GATE	REEL	G	252090
TARBOLTON	REEL	Em	252092
TEETOTALLER	REEL	G	251104
TIE THE BONNET	REEL	Am	253100
TIM MALONEY'S	REEL	G	251105
TINKER'S DAUGHTER	REEL	D	252095
TOM WARD'S DOWNFALL	REEL	G	252096
TOMMY PEOPLES' REEL (Mooney's)	REEL	G	252097
TOSS THE FEATHERS 1	REEL	D	251109
TOSS THE FEATHERS 2	REEL	Em	251110
TRAVER'S	REEL	G	252099
TRIP TO DURROW	REEL	D	252100
TULLA REEL	REEL	D	251112
VIRGINIA REEL	REEL	D	253105
WIND THAT SHAKES THE BARLEY	REEL	D	252047
WISE MAID	REEL	D	251115
WOMAN OF THE HOUSE	REEL	G	251116
DROPS OF BRANDY	S/JIG	G	252020
<b>SLIDES</b>			
BROSNA SLIDE	SLIDE	G	251014
CAT RAMBLES TO THE CHILD'S SAUCEPAN	SLIDE	D	253014
DENIS MURPHY'S SLIDE	SLIDE	D	251027
DINGLE REGATTA	SLIDE	G	252018
JOHN JOE'S	SLIDE	G	253053
JOHNNY MICKEY'S SLIDE	SLIDE	D	252043
KATHLEEN HEHIR'S	SLIDE	D	253056
KILFENORA SLIDE	SLIDE	G	253058
MERRILY KISS THE QUAKER	SLIDE	G	253073
MICHO RUSSELL'S	SLIDE	D	253074
O'KEEFFE'S SLIDE	SLIDE	Am	251076
PRIEST (THE)	SLIDE	G	253091
STAR ABOVE THE GARTER	SLIDE	G	252085
WEAVERS	SLIDE	D	253001
BELLTABLE WALTZ	WALTZ	D	251008
SHOE THE DONKEY	WALTZ	G	251096
SONNY'S MAZURKA	WALTZ	D	251101
TABHAIR DOM DO LAMH	WALTZ	G	251103